

1

SLP(Crl.)No. 1923 OF 2003
ITEM No.17

Court No. 5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1923/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2003 in CRM 358/03
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GANESH CHHETRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Avik Datta, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
produce the order of the Sessions Judge refusing bail.
Four weeks time is granted for the purpose.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master